503997294 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4043951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM B. JACOB	06/18/2016
JULIAN C. DUNN	06/18/2016
JAMIE WINSOR	06/19/2016
FLETCHER NICHOL	06/22/2016
ALEXANDRE ETHIER	06/27/2016
NATHAN SMITH	06/27/2016
RYAN KEAIRNS	06/27/2016
DAVID PARFITT	06/27/2016
JOSHUA TIMBERMAN	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEF SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	619 WESTERN AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15170767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: danield@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 720160.401

503997294 PATENT REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016
Total Attachments: 11	
source=401_assignment#page1.tif	
source=401_assignment#page2.tif	
source=401_assignment#page3.tif	
source=401_assignment#page4.tif	
source=401_assignment#page5.tif	
source=401_assignment#page6.tif	
source=401_assignment#page7.tif	
source=401_assignment#page8.tif	
source=401_assignment#page9.tif	
source=401_assignment#page10.tif	
source=401_assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the individuals listed below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS);

Adam B. Jacob, 57 Cumberland St., San Francisco, CA 94110;

Julian C. Dunn, 37 2nd St., Apartment 3, Brooklyn, NY 11231;

Jamie Winsor, 699 John St., Unit 302, Seattle, WA 98109;

Fletcher Nichol, 59 Galveston Ave., Sherwood Park, Ontario, Canada, T8A2N7;

Alexandre Ethier, 400 Durant Way, Mill Valley, CA 94941;

Nathan Smith, 3684 Kansas Ave. SW, Oxford, IA 52322;

Ryan Keairns, 4811 W 96th St., Overland Park, KS 66207;

David Parfitt, 59 Winston Road, Buffalo, NY 14216; and

Joshua Timberman, 7402 Church Ranch Blvd. #334, Westminster, CO 80021;

respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CHOREOGRAPHED DISTRIBUTED EXECUTION OF PROGRAMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 1, 2016, and assigned application No. 15/170,767;

WHEREAS, Chef Software, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of 619 Western Ave., Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby self, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

PATENT REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0064 same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of the patent rights. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is made effective as of June 1, 2016.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

6/18/2016 10:17 AM PDT		DocuSigned by:		
Date		Adam B. Jacob		(Assignor)
State of California	•	raam B. sacoo	,	
County of San Francisco				
On	, before me,			<i>y</i>
		(Here inse	rt name and ti	tle of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instruin his/her/their authorized capathe person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY OF	ment and ackn acity(ies), and n behalf of wh: PERJURY und	that by his/her	ne that he/she/ r/their signatu s) acted, exect	they executed the same tre(s) on the instrument uted the instrument.
foregoing paragraph is true and	l correct.			
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.			
Signature of Notary Public			(Notary	Seal)

1

6/18/2016 11:31 AM PDT	- Dec
Date	Julian C. Dunn
State of New York)
County of Kings) SS;:)
I certify tha	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Julian C. Dunn is the
person who appeared before	re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	• • •
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

6/19/2016 10:45 AM PDT	Jamie Winsor
Date	Jamie Winsor
State of washington)
County of Seattle) ss.)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jamie Winsor is the person
who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

6/22/2016 1:49 AM PDT	Fletcher Mchod
Date	Fletcher Nichol
State of Alberta)
County of Strathcona) ss.)
•	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Fletcher Nichol is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
* * *	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

6/27/2016 11:03 AM POT	Mexandre Ethier (Assignor) Alexandre Ethier
Date	Alexandre Ethier
State of California	
County of Marin	
On, bei	fore me,
	fore me,(Here insert name and title of the officer)
in his/her/their authorized capacity the person(s), or the entity upon bel	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are t and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the rect.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	d.
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)

6/27/2016 11:06 AM PD	T Mathean Smith
Date	Nathan Smith
State of <u>Iowa</u>)
County of <u>rowa</u>) SS.
I certify the	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nathan Smith is the persor
who appeared before me	, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be hi	s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	Mr. annointment avnive

Some DocuSigned by:

	DocuSigned by:
6/27/2016 11:10 AM PDT	Ryan teairns
Date	Ryan Keairns
State of Kansas)
County of Johnson) \$8.
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan Keairns is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

6/27/2016 12:38 PM PDT	David Parfitt
Date	David Parlitt
State of New York	
County of Erie) ss.)
I certify that	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Parfitt is the person
who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

6/27/2016 1:12 PM PDT Date	- 1	Toma Oshua I		 	·····	······································
State of Colorado County of Jefferson	3 S).					
				 		a [,]

CocuSigned by:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joshua Timberman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public	
maka ay	
Printed Name	anni.

	Chef Software, Inc.	
<u>6.29.2016</u> Date	(Signatory Signature)	(Assignee)
	BALLY CRIST, CEO (Assignee Signatory Name, Title	- printed)